Cric

MARK

PEARSE

Batting All Rounder

Name Mark Pearse

DOB 19-08-1997

Nationality South African

Player Status Placed

Playing Role Batting All-Rounder (Seam)
Batting Style RH Top Order Bat

Bowling Style RA Medium Pace

Entry Route International Sportsperson Visa
Coaching Qualifications CSA Level1

Mark Pearse is quite the prospect who made an immediate impression in South African first-class cricket during the
2022/23 summer.

On debut for Easterns, in the CSA 4-Day Series against KwaZulu-Natal Inland, the opening batter struck a brilliant
century. Chasing 327 to win, Pearse blasted his side to victory hitting 115 from 105 balls against an attack featuring the

likes of Keith Dudgeon, Stefan Tait, Tiaan Koekemoer, Malcolm Nofal, and Mark Erlank.

Pearse went on to register another destructive century (116) and finished the first-class campaign with 352 runs at
39.11in his b matches, all with a strike rate of 107.31.

Unfortunately, Pearse was unable to replicate his success last summer (2023/24), but remains in the Easterns squad

and is looking to make amends throughout the current season.

The youngster, who has excelled at club level for Christian Brothers College Old Boys (CBCOB) in the Easterns Premier
League, has also impressed abroad. After two dominant season (2022-23) racking up runs aplenty, plus his fair share
of wickets (1,528 runs at 37.27 and 43 wickets at 26.72) for Pelsall in the South Staffordshire County League (Premier
Division), he spent last summer with Penkridge in the same League.

Whilst less prolific last summer, hitting 418 runs at 24.59, courtesy of his exploits both on and off the field for the club,



Penkridge have re-signed the South African for a second stint in 2025.

Overseas Statistics

Team (Season) Mts Inns
Penkridge (2025) 3 3
Penkridge (2024) 17 17
Pelsall (2023) 19 17
Pelsall(2022) 27 27

Registered Office:
124 City Road
London

EC1V 2NX

NO Runs HS

0 73 57
0 418 145
1 462 83

2 1066 115*

Contact CricX:
@ +44 7401 474741

@ admin@cricx.com
WWw.cricx.com

Ave
24.33
24.59
28.88

42.64

Ovs
22
33.7
69.1

161.1

Runs
99
223
376
773

Wkts BB Avg
1 1/23 99
6 1/5 37.17
17 5/12 22.12

26 4/50 | 29.73

VAT Registration: 909 0523 36
Registered Number: 6170932

CricX - The Cricket Exchange Agency is a service operated by CricX.com Limited, registered in England and Wales




