





Name	Mark Pearse
DOB	19-08-1997
Nationality	South African
Player Status	Placed
Playing Role	Batting All-Rounder (Seam)
Batting Style	RH Top Order Bat
Bowling Style	RA Medium Pace
Entry Route	International Sportsperson Visa
Coaching Qualifications	CSA Level 1

Mark Pearse is quite the prospect who made an immediate impression in South African first-class cricket during the 2022/23 summer.

On debut for Easterns, in the CSA 4-Day Series against KwaZulu-Natal Inland, the opening batter struck a brilliant century. Chasing 327 to win, Pearse blasted his side to victory hitting 115 from 105 balls against an attack featuring the likes of Keith Dudgeon, Stefan Tait, Tiaan Koekemoer, Malcolm Nofal, and Mark Erlank.

Pearse went on to register another destructive century (116) and finished the first-class campaign with 352 runs at 39.11 in his 5 matches, all with a strike rate of 107.31.

Unfortunately, Pearse was unable to replicate his success last summer (2023/24), but remains in the Easterns squad and is looking to make amends throughout the current season.

The youngster, who has excelled at club level for Christian Brothers College Old Boys (CBCOB) in the Easterns Premier League, has also impressed abroad. After two dominant season (2022–23) racking up runs aplenty, plus his fair share of wickets (1,528 runs at 37.27 and 43 wickets at 26.72) for Pelsall in the South Staffordshire County League (Premier Division), he spent last summer with Penkridge in the same League.

Whilst less prolific last summer, hitting 418 runs at 24.59, courtesy of his exploits both on and off the field for the club,

Penkridge have re-signed the South African for a second stint in 2025.

Overseas Statistics

Team (Season)	Mts	Inns	NO	Runs	HS	Ave	0vs	Runs	Wkts	ВВ	Avg
Penkridge (2025)	3	3	0	73	57	24.33	22	99	1	1/23	99
Penkridge (2024)	17	17	0	418	145	24.59	33.7	223	6	1/5	37.17
Pelsall (2023)	19	17	1	462	83	28.88	69.1	376	17	5/12	22.12
Pelsall (2022)	27	27	2	1066	115*	42.64	151.1	773	26	4/50	29.73